payment for fifty percent (50%) of the employee's unused accumulated sick leave, and the rate per day being based 

on the employee's regular week's pay in effect on the day of his/her death. Any employee hired after July 1, 2006 

shall receive a cash payment for fifty percent (50%) of up to one hundred twenty five (125) days of unused 

accumulated sick leave. 

All such sick leave buyback payments will be payable over two fiscal years. 

Terms set forth in this subsection (Article 11.3) shall apply only to employees hired prior to March 1, 

2013. 

11.4 Any employee who receives compensation pursuant to the Workman’s Compensation Law may;